
(As considered by the County Assembly Business Committee on 18th 
February, 2020)
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COMMITTED TO PROSPERITY UNITED FOR DEVELOPMENT 



Tuesday 18th February, 2020 Official opening of the 4th Session of 
the County Assembly

Wednesday 19th February, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 19th February, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 20th February, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 25th February, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 26th February, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 26thFebruary, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 27th February, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 3rd March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Wednesday 4th March, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 4th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 5th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 10th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 11th March, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 11th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 12th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 17th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 18th March, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 18th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 19th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 24th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 25th March, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 25th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 26th March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Tuesday 31st March, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 1st April, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 1st April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 2nd April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 7th April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 8th April, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 8th April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday9th April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 14th April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 15th April, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 15th April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 16th April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 21st April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 22nd April, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee



Wednesday 22nd April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 23rd April, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 19th May, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 20th May, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 20th May, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 21st May, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 26th May, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 27th May, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 27th May, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 28th May, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 2nd June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 3rd June, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 3rd June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 4th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Tuesday 9th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 10th June, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 10th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting) Majority, Minority and Committee 

sponsored Business
Thursday 11th June, 2020

(Afternoon Sitting)
Majority, Minority and Committee 

Business

Tuesday 16thJune, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 17thJune, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 17th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 18th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 23rd June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 24th June, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 24th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 25th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Tuesday 30th June, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 1st July, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 1st July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 2nd July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 7th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 8th July, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 8th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 9th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 14th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 15th July, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 15thJuly, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 16thJuly, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 21st July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Wednesday 22nd July, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 22nd July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 23rd July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 28th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 29th July, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 29th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 30th July, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 4th August, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 5th August, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 5th August, 2020
 (Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 6th August, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority And Committee 
Business

Tuesday 11thAugust, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority And Committee 
Business

Wednesday 12thAugust, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 12thAugust, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business



Thursday 13thAugust, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority And Committee 
Business

Tuesday 15th September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 16th September, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 16th September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 17th September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 22nd September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 23rd September, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 23rd September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 24th September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 29th September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 30th September, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 30th September, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 1st October, 2020 Majority, Minority and Committee 



(Afternoon Sitting) Business

Tuesday 6th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 7th October, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 7th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 8th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 13th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 14th October, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 14th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 15th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 20th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Wednesday 21st October, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 21st October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 22nd October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Tuesday 27th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 28th October, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 28th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 29th October, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Tuesday 3rd November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 4th November, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 4th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 5th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 10th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 11th November, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 11th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 12th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



Tuesday 17th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 18th November, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 18thNovember, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 19th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 24th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 25th November, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 25th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 26th November, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Tuesday 1st December, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business

Wednesday 2nd December, 2020
(Morning Sitting)

Business not sponsored by Majority, 
Minority Parties or Committee

Wednesday 2nd December, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
sponsored Business

Thursday 3rd December, 2020
(Afternoon Sitting)

Majority, Minority and Committee 
Business



  for general information that, pursuant to the provisions of 
Standing Order 27 of the Busia County Assembly Standing Orders, by a resolution 
made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020, the County Assembly approved the calendar 
of the Assembly (Regular Sessions) for 2020 as set out in the Schedule-

 
A. Sitting Days 
Tuesday, 18th  February - Thursday, 
23rd April, 2020

Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays 
(morning and afternoon) and 

Thursdays (afternoon)

B.

     
     C. Sitting Days;

Tuesday, 19th May -Thursday, 13th 
August, 2020

Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays 
(morning and afternoon) and 

Thursdays (afternoon)

      
       E. Sitting Days:
 Tuesday, 15th  September  - Thursday, 

3rd  December, 2020

Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays 
(morning and afternoon) and 

Thursdays (afternoon)

Disclaimer: The House may however resolve to hold sittings in other days outside this published 
Calendar.  




